504055120 10/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4101784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REETTA KIVELÄ	10/07/2016
ANNA HÄKÄMIES	10/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLD&GREEN FOODS OY			
Street Address:	et Address: VATTUNIEMENKATU 13			
City:	HELSINKI			
State/Country:	FINLAND			
Postal Code:	00210			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15229290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603)623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPER

Address Line 1: 835 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOLDGR-001XX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BOURQUE, ESQUIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/djb/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=GOLDGR-001XX_Assignment#page1.tif source=GOLDGR-001XX_Assignment#page2.tif source=GOLDGR-001XX_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504055120 REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Euro and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Reetta Kivelä, residing at Stenbäckinkatu 18B, Helsinki, Finland 00250; and Anna Häkämies, residing at Meripuistontie 5 B 18, Helsinki Finland 00200 (ASSIGNORS), hereby sell and assign to Gold&Green Foods OY, a Limited Company under the laws of Finland, having a principal place of business at Vattuniemenkatu 13, 00210 (ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

A Method Of Manufacturing A Textured Food Product And A Texturized Food Product

and United States Patent Application Serial Number 15/229,290 filed on August 5, 2016 and identified as Attorney Docket Number GOLDGR-001XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0906

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	3ee	шХ	hand	and	affixed
шý	seal.										

Á			K
20	example to a	27 rec 7 8	***************************************

Date: 7.10 / 2016

WITNESSES:

SIGNATURE

AND TWACY 7-10-2016
PRINT NAME DATE

LINDA LADEDOS PRINT NAME

PATENT REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0907 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

May 7		276
Anna Häkämies		
WITNESSES:		
14/4-	Millar Tue werl	7-10-2016
SIGNATURE	PRINT NAME	DATE
SIGNATURE		<u> 3.10.2016</u> DATE

PATENT REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 10/18/2016